## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021 – 155 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD AND TMP OF NEW YORK, INC. d/b/a TEPLITZ METAL PROCESSING FOR THE MARKETING OF RECYCLABLE SCRAP METAL

**WHEREAS**, proposals were solicited for the Marketing of Recyclable Scrap Metal for the Township of West Milford by the Coordinator of Recycling and Solid Waste, West Milford Department of Public Works on April 7, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, Teplitz has satisfactorily worked with the Township as the scrap metal vendor for over ten (14) years; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of Public Works, the Coordinator of Recycling and Solid Waste and the Township Attorney have thoroughly reviewed the proposal, and have recommended the award of a contract to TMP of New York, Inc. d/b/a Teplitz Metal Processing;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with TMP of New York, Inc. d/b/a Teplitz Metal Processing for the marketing of recyclable scrap metal for the period of May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022 for the Township of West Milford.

Adopted: April, 21, 2021

Adopted this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senende, Township Clerk